13

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC. Exhibit1
BALANCE SHEET ST. CYR EXHIBIT 1

Proforma Adjusted Proforma
December December December 31

2012 Adjustment 2012 2011
ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipment
Cost $ 4,560,314 $ 4,560,314 $ 4,455,620

Less: Acquisition Adjustment (254,025) (254,025) (254,025)
Net Cost $ 4,306,289 $ $ 4,306,289 $ 4,201,595

Less: Accumulated Depreciation I Amortization (1,482,337) (1,482,337) (1,358,431)
Accumulated Amortization of Acquisition • 160,662 160,662 154,932

Total Property, Plant and Equipment 2,984,614 2,984,614 2,998,096

Current Assets
Cash 13,469 13,469 17,338
Accounts Receivable 51,061 51,061 132,256
Accounts Receivable - Rate Recoupment 44,995 44,995
Accounts Receivable- Gross-up of Income Tax 173,634 173,634
Inventory 37,472 37,472 36,084
Deferred Expenses 43,296 43,296 38,802

Total Current Assets 190,293 173,634 363,927 224,479

Other Assets
Unamortized Debt Financing Costs 4,458 4,458 5,528
Miscellaneous Deferred Costs 257,015 257,015 188,587

Total Other Assets 261,473 261,473 194,115

TOTAL ASSETS $ 3,436,379 $ 173,634 $ 3,610,013 $ 3,416,689

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Stockholders' Equity
Common Stock $ 10,000 10,000 $ 10,000
Additional Paid-In Capital 950,703 950,703 1,078,604
Capital Stock Expense (12,883) (12,883) (12,883)
Retained Earnings 497,427 497,427 266,783

Total Stockholders' Equity 1,445,248 1,445,248 1,342,504

Long-Term Debt, less current portion 484,981 484,981 641,516

Current Liabilities
Current Portion, Long-Term Debt 143,160 143,160 143,160
Line of Credit
Accounts Payable 620,012 620,012 524,368
Accrued Expenses 3,792 3,792 8,883
Accrued Income Taxes 173,634 173,634

Total Current Liabilities 766,964 173,634 940,598 676,411

Deferred Income Taxes 105,511 105,511 105,511

Contribution in Aid of Construction
Gross Received (net of premature retirements) 849,099 849,099 849,099

Less: Accumulated Amortization (215,422) (215,422) (198,352)
Total Contribution in Aid of Construction 633,677 633,677 650,747

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 3,436,379 $ 173,634 $ 3,610,013 $ 3,416,689

-1-

14

ST. CYR EXHIBIT 1
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND RETAINED EARNINGS

Proforma Adjusted Proforma Year Ending
December December December31

2012 Adi!.!§tment 2012 mil

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,186,693 $ 173,634 $ 1,360,327 $ 1 '138,517

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Production 89,308 89,308 109,850
Treatment 31,319 31,319 42,342
Transmission and distribution 106,986 106,986 115,277
Customers' billing and collection 19,235 19,235 38,719
General and administrative 468,103 468,103 401,303
Depreciation I amortization 96,306 96,306 126,471
Taxes -other than income 74,358 74,358 60,048
Provision for income taxes 173,634 173,634 2,814

Total operating expenses 885,615 173,634 1,059,249 896,823

NET OPERATING INCOME 301,078 301,078 241,695

GAIN I (LOSS) ON SALE OF ASSETS

NET WATER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 301,078 301,078 241,695

NON-OPERATING INCOME, NET 4,124 4,124 2,875

INTEREST EXPENSE (74,557) (74,557) (84,600)

NET INCOME 230,644 230,644 159,970

RETAINED EARNINGS, beginning of period 266,783 266,783 108,442
Ajustments (1,629)

RETAINED EARNINGS, end of period $ 497,427 $ - $ 497,427 $ 266,783

-2-

15

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.
ST. CYR EXHIBIT 1

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Proforma Adjusted Proforma Year Ending
December December December 31

2012 Adiulitment 2012 2011